Subject:
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Plastic
Class Designation C
Type Designation IV
Components 2 Component
Lot # B | Exp Date 8728 | NA
Grade Designation 1
Part A (g) 100
Part B (g)
Gel Time 73°F NA
Viscosity (Grade 1 & 2 only) 73°F NA
73ºF 60°F
Viscosity
(Poise)  - Grade
1
30 (min)
43
Mixing Time 3 minutes
30 (min)
Mixer Type
73ºF 73ºF
Water Absorption 73ºF 73ºF
Hand
Table 2 – Mixing & Cure Conditions
Test Method
1
The purchaser may specify a minimum gel time of 5 minutes for Types I and IV when automatic proportioning,
mixing, and dispensing equipment are used.
*Note – Optional for Grade 3 bonding agents
Table 3 – Plastic Properties
ASTM
ASTM C881
Type I Type II Type IV
73°F
3.2
11
Page 4 of 7
Lab No.: 24-1090
Report of ASTM C881 (AASHTO M235) 07/16/24
Product: SealBoss 4040 LV
Summary
Based on the results of our testing to date the submitted product meets the following designations per ASTM
C881/AASHTO M235:
Grade 1 | Class C | Type I, IV
We appreciate the opportunity to provide our services to you on this project. Please do not hesitate to contact us at
your convenience if you have any questions about this report or if we may be of further assistance.
Sincerely,
SGS TESTING, ENGINEERING & CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
Tom Dang James. G. McCants III
Project Manager Laboratory Manager, Chemist
14 days
7 days
0.2
147D648 NA NA
120º
(min)
120º
(min)
Water
Absorption (%)
Heat Deflection
(
o
F)
D638
5,000
(min)
2,000
(min)
7,000
(min)
6,000
(min)
1.0 (min) 1.0 (min) 1.0 (min) 1.0 (min)